

September 23, 2024

То,	То,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services,	Exchange Plaza,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 508933	Symbol: AYMSYNTEX

## Sub: <u>Resignation of Mr. Suyog Chitlange as Chief Financial Officer and Key Managerial</u> <u>Personnel of the Company</u>

## <u>Ref:</u> <u>Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that Mr. Suyog Chitlange, Chief Financial Officer and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company, has tendered his resignation vide letter dated September 23, 2024, due to personal reasons and he will be relieved from his official duties from the close of business hours of September 23, 2024. His resignation letter is enclosed.

The Company is in process of appointing a new Chief Financial Officer and the same will be communicated to the Stock Exchanges in due course.

The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are given in the enclosed Annexure I.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For AYM Syntex Limited

Kaushal Patvi Company Secretary

### AYM SYNTEX LIMITED

Registered Office: Survey No. 374/1/1, Village Saily, Silvassa, U.T. Dadra & Nagar Haveli, 396230, India | Phone + 91 260 2640596 / 2641880 / 2640095 | Fax- + 91 260 2640597 Corporate Office: 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Trade World, B Wing, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013, India | Phone + 91 22 61637000 / 01 | Fax + 91 22 24937725 www.aymsyntex.com | CIN: L99999DN1983PLC000045



Annexure I

Details required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Particulars	Details
Reason for change viz:	Resignation of Mr. Suyog Chitlange as Chief Financial
appointment/ Resignation+	Officer and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company
removal/death or otherwise	due to personal reasons.
Date of appointment/	Resignation from the close of business hours of
re-appointment/cessation (as	September 23, 2024.
applicable) & term of	
appointment/	
re-appointment	
Brief Profile (in case of	Not Applicable
appointment)	
Disclosures of relationships	Not Applicable
between directors (in case of	
appointment of Director)	

#### AYM SYNTEX LIMITED

Registered Office: Survey No. 374/1/1, Village Saily, Silvassa, U.T. Dadra & Nagar Haveli, 396230, India | Phone +91 260 2640596 / 2641880 / 2640095 | Fax- +91 260 2640597 Corporate Office: 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Trade World, B Wing, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013, India | Phone +91 22 61637000 / 01 | Fax +91 22 24937725 www.aymsyntex.com | CIN: L99999DN1983PLC000045 September 23, 2024

To The MD & CEO AYM Syntex Limited Mumbai

Dear Sir,

# Sub: <u>Resignation as Chief Financial Officer and Key Managerial Personnel of</u> <u>AYM Syntex Limited</u>

I, Suyog Chitlange, due to personal reasons hereby tender my resignation as the Chief Financial Officer and Key Managerial Personnel of AYM Syntex Limited effective from the closure of business hours on September 23, 2024.

I would like to express my gratitude to the Board for the invaluable support during my tenure.

I wish the Company continued success in the future.

Thanking You,

Regards,

Suyog Chitlange Residential Address – B902, golden Willows Society, Mulund West, Mumbai - 400080